Upholstery Fabrics   25,209   15,166   66.2%
Unallocated Corporate   3,817   (174)  N.M.

Consolidated  $ 113,066  $ 90,443   25.0%

Depreciation Expense by Segment
Mattress Fabrics  $ 6,200  $ 6,014   3.1%
Upholstery Fabrics   794   832   (4.6)%

Depreciation Expense  $ 6,994  $ 6,846   2.2%

Notes

(1) See return on capital employed by segment pages at the back of this presentation for calculations.

(2) The capital employed balances are as of May 1, 2022, and May 2, 2021.

-MORE-

CULP Announces Results for Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2022; Company Takes Steps to Enhance Liquidity
Page 14
June 29, 2022

CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021
Unaudited

(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

  As Reported   May 2, 2021
  May 2,   Adjusted
  2021   Adjustments   Results

Gross profit  $ 11,797   —  $ 11,797
Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses   (10,158)   —   (10,158)
Income from operations  $ 1,639   —  $ 1,639
Gain on bargain purchase (1)  $ 819   (819)  $ -
Income before income taxes  $ 2,342   (819)  $ 1,523
Income tax expense (2)   (857)   742   (115)
Net income  $ 1,485   (77)  $ 1,408
Net income per share - basic  $ 0.12   $ 0.11
Net income per share - diluted  $ 0.12   $ 0.11
Average shares outstanding-basic   12,310   12,310
Average shares outstanding-diluted   12,399   12,399

Notes

(1) Effective February 1, 2021, we acquired the remaining fifty percent ownership interest in our former unconsolidated joint venture located in Haiti. Pursuant to this

transaction, we became the sole owner with full control over this operation. The gain on bargain purchase represents the amount of net assets acquired from this
transaction that were more than the purchase price totaling $954,000.

(2) The $742,000 represents the income tax effects from the gain on bargain purchase and the change in our estimated full valuation allowance applied against our U.S. net

deferred income tax assets during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2021.

-MORE-

CULP Announces Results for Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2022; Company Takes Steps to Enhance Liquidity
Page 15
June 29, 2022

CULP, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

Unaudited
(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

  As
  Reported   May 2, 2021
  May 2,   Adjusted
  2021   Adjustments   Results

Gross profit  $ 49,832   —  $ 49,832
Selling, general and administrative
   expenses   (37,756)   —   (37,756)
Income from operations  $ 12,076   —  $ 12,076
Gain on bargain purchase (1)  $ 819   (819)  $ -
Income before income taxes  $ 10,880   (819)  $ 10,061
Income tax expense (2)   (7,693)   4,852   (2,841)
Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture   31   —   31
Net income  $ 3,218   4,033  $ 7,251
Net income per share - basic  $ 0.26   $ 0.59
Net income per share - diluted  $ 0.26   $ 0.59
Average shares outstanding - basic   12,300   12,300
Average shares outstanding - diluted   12,322   12,322

Notes

(1) Effective February 1, 2021, we acquired the remaining fifty percent ownership interest in our former unconsolidated joint venture located in Haiti. Pursuant to this

transaction, we became the sole owner with full control over this operation. The gain on bargain purchase represents the amount of net assets acquired from this
transaction that were more than the purchase price totaling $954,000.